computer to complete the survey. 

2. The Coalition of Unions agrees to partner with the Employer to educate 
their members on the wellness program and encourage participation. 
Eligible, enrolled subscribers shall have the option to earn an annual one 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) or more wellness incentive in the 
form of reduction in deductible or deposit into the Health Savings Account 
upon successful completion of required Smart Health Program activities. 
During the term of this Agreement, the Steering Committee created by

[...]

the criteria in Subsection H.2 below. 

2. In accordance with IRS regulations and guidance, the Employer FSA 
funds will be made available for a Coalition bargaining unit employee who:  
a. Is occupying a position that has an annual full-time equivalent base 

sixty-eight thousand and four dollars ($68,004.00) or less on 
November 1 of the year prior to the year the Employer FSA funds 
are being made available; and 

b. Meets PEBB program eligibility requirements to receive the 
Employer contribution for PEBB medical benefits on January 1 of 
the plan year in which the Employer FSA funds are made available,